Achromatic colours white for eight illuminants; colour space CIEXYZ; K>256:1

Code

Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi
Wy
Wi
Wi

380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770
380_770

X0 Y10

97.09
97.65
98.51
99.8
101.75
104.71
109.29
116.54

99.99
100.0
99.99
100.0
100.0
99.99
99.99
99.99

Z10

X10 Y10 210
104.01 0.3224 0.3321
9555 0.333 0.341
86.17 0.346 0.3512
75.8 0.3621 0.3628
64.44 0.3822 0.3756
52.16 0.4076 0.3892
39.19 0.4398 0.4024
26.13 0.4802 0.412

hxy,10 illuminant

0.3454
0.3258
0.3026
0.275

0.2421
0.203

0.1577
0.1077

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

P60
P55
P50
P45
P40
P35
P30
P25

1-001130-LO

BE940-1X_2




